

Item 94306, rechargeable headlamp

This item is designed to be used as a headlamp and to illuminate objects and the surrounding. Other applications are not allowed.



Description:

1. Switch button, strong light - weak light - flash
2. Induction switch
3. type-C USB cable port

Technical specifications:

Input: 5V/300mA
Lumen: 100

Battery information:

Capacity: 400mAh
Weight: 14,6g
Production date: 04/2024
Fire extinguishing agents: plenty of water, dry chemical powder or carbon dioxide



Geographical data of the battery production place:

Xinxiang City, Henan, China

Hazardous substances (Chemical Name)

Concentration or concentration ranges (%)

Lithium Manganite (LiMn2O4) - 28-32
Aluminum Foil (Al) - 2-3
Graphite (C24X12) - 10-15
Copper (Cu) - 4-5
Lithium Hexafluorophosphate (LiPF6) - 2-3
Dimethyl Carbonate - 9-10
Ethylene Carbonate - 4-6
Polyethylene - 2-3
Iron - 25-28

Artikel 94306, wiederaufladbare Stirnlampe

Dieser Artikel ist zur Beleuchtung von Gegenständen und der Umgebung bestimmt. Andere Anwendungen sind nicht zulässig.



Beschreibung:

1. Schalknopf, starkes Licht - schwaches Licht - Blitz
2. Induktionsschalter
3. Typ-C-USB-Kabelanschluss

Technische Daten:

Eingang: 5V/300mA
Lumen: 100
Akku-Informationen:
Kapazität: 400mAh
Gewicht: 14,6g

Herstellungsdatum: 04/2024
Lösungsmittel: reichlich Wasser, Trockenlöschpulver oder Kohlendioxid



Geografische Daten des Batterieerzeugungsortes: Xinxiang City, Henan, China

Gefährliche Inhaltsstoffe (Tabelle erstellen wie oben!)

(Chemische Bezeichnung) Konzentration oder Konzentrationsbereiche (%)
Lithium-Manganit (LiMn2O4) 28-32
Aluminium-Folie (Al) 2-3
Graphit (C24X12) 10-15
Kupfer (Cu) 4-5
Lithiumhexafluorophosphat (LiPF6) 2-3
Dimethylcarbonat 9-10
Ethylenkarbonat 4-6
Polyethylen 2-3
Eisen 25-28

Sicherheitshinweise:

1. Bitte laden Sie die wiederaufladbare Stirnlampe mit dem mitgelieferten USB-C-Kabel

Instructions:

Please charge the rechargeable headlamp by means of the included USB C cable. Charging duration: 1-2 hours
1. Push the power button (1) to activate the light.
2. Push the induction button to select the light mode.

Precautions for use:

1. Using an incorrect power adapter or USB cable may cause damage to your mobile device.
2. Do not charge near fire or high temperature.
3. Do not direct the light into people's eyes to avoid vision damage.
4. Keep the item in a dry place and do not expose it to an extremely hot, cold or wet surrounding.
5. Keep out of the reach of children
6. Clean the item by means of a damp cloth
7. Do not try to disassemble or repair the item on your own but have it repaired by a professional

How to remove the battery for disposal:

Use a tool to unscrew the back screw, then remove the battery.

Disposal of waste: The item is to be disposed according to the waste disposal regulations valid in your country. Paper and carton are for waste-paper, foil is for Yellow Bin.

Batteries/rechargeable batteries are not household waste and must be returned to a collection point in the city, town or trade.

The Declaration of Conformity for this product can be found at: <http://data.promotray.de/Konformitaetserklarungen/94306.pdf>

Easy Gifts GmbH, Frankenstrasse 146, DE-90461 Nürnberg
www.easygifts.de, e-mail: info@easygifts.de

reg.no.:72005675



auf. Ladezeit: 1-2 Stunden

2. Drücken Sie die Einschalttaste (1), um die Lampe zu aktivieren.
3. Drücken Sie die Induktionstaste, um den Lichtmodus zu wählen.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen für den Gebrauch:

1. Die Verwendung eines falschen Netzteils oder USB-Kabels kann zu Schäden an Ihrem mobilen Gerät führen.
2. Nicht in der Nähe von Feuer oder hohen Temperaturen aufladen.
3. Richten Sie das Licht nicht in die Augen von Personen, um Sehschäden zu vermeiden.
4. Bewahren Sie das Gerät an einem trockenen Ort auf und setzen Sie es keiner extrem heißen, kalten oder nassen Umgebung aus.
5. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
6. Reinigen Sie den Artikel mit einem feuchten Tuch.
7. Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät selbst zu zerlegen oder zu reparieren, sondern lassen Sie es von einem Fachmann reparieren.

Entsorgung: Entsorgen Sie den Artikel nach den in Ihrem Land geltenden Vorschriften
Papier/Pappe gehören zum

Alt Papier, Folien in die Wertstoffsammlung.
Batterien / Akkus gehören nicht in den Hausmüll und müssen bei einer Sammelstelle der Stadt, Gemeinde oder im Handel abgegeben werden. Batterien/ Akkus gehören nicht in den Hausmüll und müssen bei einer Sammelstelle der Stadt, Gemeinde oder im Handel abgegeben werden.

Die Konformitätserklärung zu diesem Produkt finden Sie unter: <http://data.promotray.de/Konformitaetserklarungen/94306.pdf>

Easy Gifts GmbH, Frankenstrasse 146, DE-90461 Nürnberg
www.easygifts.de, e-mail: info@easygifts.de

reg.no.:72005675

